

Grand Lodge Fraternal Order of Police Membership System Usage Agreement

The lodge identified below hereby requests that the below named lodge employee or agent be granted access to the Grand Lodge Fraternal Order of Police Membership System. We acknowledge that in order to access the Membership System individuals will need to also have access to the Members Only section of the NFOP web site. It is understood that the GLFOP Membership System and Members Only section of the web site may only be accessed in accordance with GLFOP policies and procedures and may only be used in the course of his/her duties as an employee or agent of our lodge.

The lodge and its employee or agent acknowledge that some of the material and information which may come into possession or knowledge of this employee or agent in connection with the use of the GLFOP Membership System and Members Only section of the web site contains confidential data, the disclosure of which to, or use by, third parties will irreparably damage GLFOP. Therefore, the access to information shall not be granted except as authorized by law or by GLFOP. The lodge and its employee or agent agrees to hold all such information in strictest confidence, not to make use thereof for other than the benefit of only GLFOP members in her/his lodge, and not to release or disclose it to any other party. The penalty for disclosing such data to any other entity or individual shall at least include loss of privilege to access the membership system.

This section does not impose any obligation on the above if the information is: (1) publicly known at the time of disclosure; or (2) furnished by GLFOP to others without restrictions on its use or disclosure.

The parties agree that unauthorized disclosure of GLFOP confidential information will irreparably harm GLFOP and that the GLFOP may seek and obtain such legal, equitable, and injunctive relief as is necessary to prevent further disclosure of GLFOP confidential information. Should the GLFOP prevail in such litigation, the above shall be responsible for all costs, including reasonable attorney fees, in connection with obtaining such relief.

The above entity recognizes its responsibility to notify the GLFOP in the event that the lodge employee or agent no longer works for or requires access to the GLFOP Membership System. It is also the responsibility of the lodge to notify the GLFOP of any change of status of any employee or agent that has access to the GLFOP Membership System.

Designated User:						
0	Signature		Printed Name		Date	
Lodge Information	n:					
Lodge #	Lodge Name:					
Address:						
City:			State:	Zip:		
Lodge Phone		Lodge	e-mail			
Lodge President: _	Signature		Printed Name		Date	
Lodge Secretary:						
- ,	Signature		Printed Name		Date	

Please return this completed form to the Grand Lodge Fraternal Order of Police, 701 Marriott Drive, Nashville, TN 37214. Fax: 615-399-0400.



Grand Lodge Fraternal Order of Police Membership System Usage Agreement

Designated User Information

Is the designated	user a member of th	e above lodge? □Yes □No	If yes, Member #	
Name:				
	First	Middle	Last	
Lodge Position: _				
Work Address: _				
City:		State:	Zip:	
Home Address: _				
City:		State:	Zip:	
Work Phone:		Home Phone:		
E-mail Address:				